ORBITAL WELDING SYSTEM
APEX™ 2100
Designed Smart. Made Simple.
APEX™ 2100 Orbital Welding System
Designed Smart. Made Simple.
3
Designed to incorporate new technologies in welding,
built to withstand rugged environments, and developed

12 The Lincoln Electric Company
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description
K52082-1
Orbital Standard System One-Pak®
(APEX™ Orbital Controller System and HELIX™ T55 [HELIX™ track ring
is not included - select track ring size to complete system])
K52003-1
APEX™ Orbital Controller System
(Control, Pendant, Cabinet, Power Wave® S500,
Cool Arc® 55 and cables. Weld head not included.)
K52073-1 APEX™ 2100 Controller
K52074-1 APEX™ 2100 Pendant
K52075-1 APEX™ Cabinet
Part Number Description
K52076-25 APEX™ 2100 Pendant Cable, 25 ft (7.6 m)
K52076-50 APEX™ 2100 Pendant Cable, 50 ft (15.2 m)
K52076-75 APEX™ 2100 Pendant Cable, 75 ft (23 m)
K52076-100 APEX™ 2100 Pendant Cable, 100 ft (30.5 m)
K3170-1 Power Wave® S500
K3086-1 Cool Arc® 55
SPECIFICATIONS - SEE PAGE 14 FOR TRACK RING SELECTION
Product Name

Dimensions
H X W x D - in (mm)
Net Weight
lbs (kg)
Cool Arc® 55 K3086-1 115/1/60 N/A 60HZ:
3.8A @ 115 volts
25.4 x 13.9 x 11.5
(645.2 x 353 x 292.1)
Empty: 62.6 (28.5)
Full: 77.3 (35.1)
Power Wave® S500 and Cool Arc® 55
14 The Lincoln Electric Company
SHOE EXTENSIONS
Part Number Description
K52060-05 Shoe Extension 0.5 in (13 mm)
K52060-10 Shoe Extension 1.0 in (25.4 mm)
K52060-20 Shoe Extension 2.0 in (50.8 mm)
K52060-30 Shoe Extension 3.0 in (76.2 mm)
KP52081-1 Single Replacement Shoe
Part Number Description
KP52077-1 HELIX™ T55 Wire Liner Standard Length
KP52077-2 HELIX™ T55 Wire Liner Extended Length
KP52078-035 HELIX™ T55 Guide 0.035 (0.9 mm)
KP52078-045 HELIX™ T55 Guide 0.045 (1.1 mm)
KP52079-035 HELIX™ T55 Drive Rolls 0.035 (0.9 mm)
KP52079-045 HELIX™ T55 Drive Rolls 0.045 (1.1 mm)
KP52080-035 HELIX™ T55 Inlet/Outlet Guide 0.035 (0.9 mm)
KP52080-045 HELIX™ T55 Inlet/Outlet Guide 0.045 (1.1 mm)
K52072-25 HELIX™ T55 Cable/Hose Extension 25 ft (7.6 m)
K52072-50 HELIX™ T55 Cable/Hose Extension 50 ft (15.2 m)
K52072-75 HELIX™ T55 Cable/Hose Extension 75 ft (23 m)
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description
K52002-1 HELIX™ T55 Tractor w/accessories
K52061-1 HELIX™ Tool Box includes welding consumables
KP52062-1 Pyrex Cup (short)
KP52066-1 1/8 Tungsten
KP52071-1 5/32 Tungsten
KP52063-1 1/8 Tungsten Adaptor
KP52069-1 5/32 Tungsten Adaptor
KP52064-1 Collet Body
KP52065-1 1/8 Collet
KP52070-1 5/32 Collet
KP52067-1 Back Cap Long
KP52068-1 Back Cap Medium
SPECIFICATIONS
Part
Number
Product Name
Description
K52000-8 HELIX™ Track Ring - 8 in 8 in (203.2 mm)Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-10 HELIX™ Track Ring - 10 in 10 in (254 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-12 HELIX™ Track Ring - 12 in 12 in (304.8 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-14 HELIX™ Track Ring - 14 in 14 in (355.6 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-16 HELIX™ Track Ring - 16 in 16 in (406.4 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-18 HELIX™ Track Ring - 18 in 18 in (457.2 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-20 HELIX™ Track Ring - 20 in 20 in (508 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-22 HELIX™ Track Ring - 22 in 22 in (558.8 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 6 shoes)
K52000-24 HELIX™ Track Ring - 24 in 24 in (609.6 mm)  Track Ring (two pieces, 8 shoes)
K52000-28 HELIX™ Track Ring - 28 in 28 in (711.2 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 8 shoes)
Part
Number
Product Name
Description
K52000-32 HELIX™ Track Ring - 32 in 32 in (812.8 mm) Track Ring (two pieces, 8 shoes)
K52000-36 HELIX™ Track Ring - 36 in 36 in (914.4 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-40 HELIX™ Track Ring - 40 in 40 in (1016 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-44 HELIX™ Track Ring - 44 in 44 in (1117.6 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-48 HELIX™ Track Ring - 48 in 48 in (1219.2 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-52 HELIX™ Track Ring - 52 in 52 in (1320.8 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-56 HELIX™ Track Ring - 56 in 56 in (1422.4 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-60 HELIX™ Track Ring - 60 in 60 in (1524 mm)  Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
K52000-64 HELIX™ Track Ring - 64 in 64 in (1625.6 mm) Track Ring (four pieces, 12 shoes)
APEX™ 2100
Technical Specifications
HELIX™ T55 Weld Head
HELIX™ Track Ring
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Name Product Number Input Power Travel Speed Wire Feed Speed Wire Size Range Radial Clearance
HELIX™ T55
Weld Head
K52002-1 25V DC 1 - 20 ipm 0.1 to 130 0.030 - 0.052 in
(0.8 - 1.3 mm)
5.5 in
(139.7 mm)
Axial Clearance